functions and duties, not inconsistent with this Agreement, as Employer, by and 
through its City Manager and/or City Council, may legally assign. 

SECTION 3. COMPENSATION AND PERFORMANCE EVALUATION.  

A. Employer agrees to pay Employee at the rate of an annual base salary 
of Two Hundred Twenty-two Thousand Forty Four Dollars and Sixteen Cents 
($222,044.16) subject to deduction and withholding of any and all sums required 
for federal or state income tax, pension contributions, and all other taxes, 
deductions or withholdings required by then current state, federal or local law, 
prorated and paid on Employer's normal paydays for the City Manager, City